DGT/04/2020/MISC Directorate General of Training Ministry of Skill Development & Entrepreneurship

Employment Exchange Building, Pusa, New Delhi.

Dated : March 31, 2020

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

In pursuance of Department of Administrative Reforms & Public Grievances O.M No. S-15/4/2020-DARPG (C.No. 6594) dated 30 March 2020 (copy attached), the undersigned is directed to convey the approval of the competent authority for appointment of Sh. J.D.Masilamani, Joint Director as Nodal Officer for handling COVID-19 Public Grievances in Directorate General of Training. He can be contacted on Mobile no. 9449041918 and Email id jdtrdathyd-ts@nic.in

2. Nodal Officer will provide redressal to the COVID-19 Public Grievances within 3 days as mentioned in the above-cited OM of Department of Administrative Reforms & Public Grievances.

This issues with the approval of competent authority.

Encl : as above.

Sd/-

(Sonu Bhatia) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

To:

- 1. Shri J.D.Masilamani, Joint Director, DGT HQ, New Delhi
- **2.** Sr. PPS to DG(T)
- 3. PPS to DDG –I, PPS to DDG-II and PPS to DDG III.
- 4. All Directors/DSs/US/DDs/ADs/SOs/TOs in DGT Hqrs.
- 5. All Regional Directors, of all RDSDEs/All Dy Directors/HOOs of NSTIs & NSTI(W)s.
- 6. Director CSTARI Kolkata
- 7. Director NIMI Chennai.
- **8.** Ms.Prisca Poly Mathew, Deputy Secretary, Department of Administrative Reforms & Public Grievances, Sardar Patel Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110001.